

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14012/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2011 in WA No.126/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOYA VIJAYA RAGHAVAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE WAREHOUSINGH CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions AND ad-interim relief))

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
/applicantMr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
For Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Advs.

R3

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on I.A.No.2.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf

of the respondents, service of notice is dispensed
with.

PTO

-2-

IA2 IN SLP(C)14012/11

The respondents will be entitled to file
their respective replies to the I.A. within one
week after the reopening.

Let this matter be listed on 13th January,

2012, for further consideration.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar