

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14012/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2011 in WA No.126/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOYA VIJAYA RAGHAVAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE WAREHOUSINGH CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Mazumdar,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udyaditya Banerjee,Adv.for
M/S. Temple Law Firm.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.
The Registry may process the matter further.
Notice returnable in eight weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER