

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14012/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2011 in WA No.126/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOYA VIJAYA RAGHAVAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE WAREHOUSINGH CORP.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the additional facts and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Udayditaya Banerjee, Adv.  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master